damage of one million dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence if the School owns or 
operates motor vehicles; officer and employee errors and omissions/professional liability 
of one and a half million dollars ($1,500,000) per occurrence; and employee dishonesty 
insurance of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000). The insurance must be 
obtained from a financially responsible licensed mutual, stock, or other responsible 
company licensed to do business in the State of Minnesota. The School may join with 
other charter schools to obtain insurance if the School Board finds that such an